## -- ICATION

Reference Number:

Project ID:

III-11007

P00505715LZ



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHV OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

## MEMORANDUM

÷

FOR

Panner Informatic Phy

## MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated April 29, 2021 of Regional Director ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, DPWH-REGION III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ALMER C. MIRANDA, Pampanga 1st DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Descripti	on				
UACS No. Project ID:	31010410029 P00505715LZ				
001: Ensure Safe Asset Preservation Upgrading of Dama	- Pohabilitation	/ Reconstruction/	OO1: Ensure Safe a Asset Preservation Upgrading of Dama	- Rehabilitation ged Paved Roads	/ Reconstruction/ ; – Primary Roads
Manila North Rd - K0065 + 439 - K0065 + 674			Manila North Rd - I	(0065 + 357 - M	Estimated Cos
<b>Physical Target</b>	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	
CW-1 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement /	P 19,732,404 / Lane Km	P 18,548,460	CW-1 - Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement / 0.820 Lane Km	P 22,620,073 / Lane Km 44. M	P 18,548,460
0.940 Lane Km		P 378,540	EAO		P 378,540
EAO					

Justification: B1 durate in the status.
Change in station limits to have continuity with the modified limits of P00505714LZ (FY 2021).
Decrease in physical target due to raising of grades to address flooding in area during rainy season resulting to increase in unit cost. Let NO Cord. 1 Cost durates

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEDEABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED /DISAPPROVED:

76 MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

Department of Public Works WIN1C04137